LMH6702
LMH6702 1.7 GHz, Ultra Low Distortion, Wideband Op Amp
Literature Number: SNOSA03E
LMH6702
1.7 GHz, Ultra Low Distortion, Wideband Op Amp
General Description
The LMH6702 is a very wideband, DC coupled monolithic
operational amplifier designed specifically for wide dynamic

20039025
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
8-pin SOIC LMH6702MA LMH6702MA 95 Units/Rail
M08A
LMH6702MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SOT23 LMH6702MF A83A 1k Units Tape and Reel MF05A
LMH6702MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
LM
H
67
02
www.national.com 4
Typical Performance Characteristics (TA = 25˚C, VS = ±5V, RL = 100Ω, Rf = 237Ω; Unless Speci-
fied).
Non-Inverting Frequency Response Inverting Frequency Response
20039001 20039002
Small Signal Bandwidth Frequency Response for Various RL’s, AV = +2
20039030 20039018
Frequency Response for Various RL’s, AV = +4 Step Response, 2VPP
20039017 20039005
LM
H
6702
Typical Performance Characteristics (TA = 25˚C, VS = ±5V, RL = 100Ω, Rf = 237Ω; Unless
Specified). (Continued)
Step Response, 6VPP Percent Settling vs. Time
20039006 20039020
Harmonic Distortion vs. Load and Frequency
(SOIC package)
2 Tone 3rd Order Spurious Level
(SOIC package)
20039007
20039021
RS and Settling Time vs. CL
HD2 vs. Output Power (across 100Ω)
(SOIC package)
20039013 20039008
LM
H
67
02
www.national.com 6
Typical Performance Characteristics (TA = 25˚C, VS = ±5V, RL = 100Ω, Rf = 237Ω; Unless
Specified). (Continued)
HD3 vs. Output Power (across 100Ω)
(SOIC package) Input Offset for 3 Representative Units
20039009 20039014
Inverting Input Bias for 3 Representative Units Non-Inverting Input Bias for 3 Representative Units
20039015 20039016
Noise CMRR, PSRR, ROUT
20039012 20039019
LM
H
6702
Typical Performance Characteristics (TA = 25˚C, VS = ±5V, RL = 100Ω, Rf = 237Ω; Unless
Specified). (Continued)
Transimpedance DG/DP (NTSC)
20039011
20039004
DG/DP (PAL)
20039003
LM
H
67
02
www.national.com 8
Application Section
FEEDBACK RESISTOR
The LMH6702 achieves its excellent pulse and distortion